

## Northern Sport Centre Request for Qualification process Addendum #2

Date: July 18, 2005

### Changes and/or Amendments to RFQ Documents

#### *RFQ Document Change*

##### Section 7.2.1 Preferred Schedule

##### Current Wording:

ISSUE REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION:	June 29, 2005
INFORMATION MEETING AND SITE VISIT:	July 13, 2005
CLOSING DATE FOR SUBMISSIONS:	July 29, 2005
NOTICE OF SHORT-LISTED PROPONENTS:	September 2005
SIGNING OF AGREEMENT:	December 2005
TARGET DATE FOR OPERATIONS TO COMMENCE AT NSC:	Early 2007

##### Revised Wording:

ISSUE REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION:	June 29, 2005
INFORMATION MEETING AND SITE VISIT:	July 13, 2005
<b>CLOSING DATE FOR SUBMISSIONS:</b>	<b>Aug 5, 2005</b>
NOTICE OF SHORT-LISTED PROPONENTS:	September 2005
SIGNING OF AGREEMENT:	December 2005
TARGET DATE FOR OPERATIONS TO COMMENCE AT NSC:	Early 2007

**Section 7.4.1 Submission Location and Submission Time****Current Wording:**

The Submission Location is:

Sue-Anne Fimrite  
Partnerships BC  
Suite 1250 – 999 West Hastings Street  
Vancouver, BC V6C 2W2

Submissions must be submitted by hand or courier to the Submission Location before the Submission Time. Expressions of Interest submitted by post, facsimile, or email will not be considered. Deliveries of Submissions at the Submission Location will be accepted weekdays from 8:30 am to 5:00 pm local time.

The Submission Time is no later than 2:00 pm Local time on July 29, 2005, subject to extension by NSCL as provided in the RFQ.

Submissions received after the Submission Time will not be considered, and will be returned unopened.

**Revised Wording:**

The Submission Location is:

Sue-Anne Fimrite  
Partnerships BC  
Suite 1250 – 999 West Hastings Street  
Vancouver, BC V6C 2W2

Submissions must be submitted by hand or courier to the Submission Location before the Submission Time. Expressions of Interest submitted by post, facsimile, or email will not be considered. Deliveries of Submissions at the Submission Location will be accepted weekdays from 8:30 am to 5:00 pm local time.

The Submission Time is no later than 2:00 pm Local time on **August 5, 2005**, subject to extension by NSCL as provided in the RFQ.

Submissions received after the Submission Time will not be considered, and will be returned unopened.

**Appendix A – Definitions****Current Wording:**

**“Submission Time”** Means no later than 2:00 pm Local Time on July 29, 2005.

**Revised Wording:**

**“Submission Time”** Means no later than 2:00 pm Local Time on **August 5, 2005**.